

Gujarat State Financial Corporation

(Established under State Financial Corporations Act. 1951) SECRETARIAL CELL

1st Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Sector-11, GH-4, Gandhinagar – 382 010 Phone No.: 23256766 Fax: 23252204 Email: sec-cell-gsfc@gujarat.gov.in

GSFC/SEC.CELL

December 08, 2023

The Listing Department BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing

Obligations And Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Stock Code 532160

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find forwarded herewith intimation regarding loss of share certificates/issue of duplicate share certificates of the Corporation received today through our RTA – M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd, Ahmedabad.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Gujarat State Financial Corporation,

(Raveendran Nair) Secretary (Board)

Encl: As above



Gujarat State Financial Corporation

(Established under State Financial Corporations Act. 1951) SECRETARIAL CELL

1st Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Sector-11, GH-4, Gandhinagar - 382 010

Phone No.: 23256766 Fax: 23252204 Email: sec-cell-gsfc@gujarat.gov.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the under mentioned securities of the Corporation have been lost/mislaid and holder(s) of the said securities has/have applied to the Corporation to issue duplicate certificate(s). person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Corporation, at the above address, within 15 days from this date, else the Corporation will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation:

| Folio No. | Name of the holder(s) (inc. Joint holders) | shares (Rs.10/- | Certificate No. | Distinctive Numbers |
|--------------|--|-----------------|------------------|----------------------|
| 6525 | Pearl Energy And Infrastructures Ltd | each) 4700 | 142369 to 142415 | 89036801 to 89041500 |
| 0020 | (Name changed to Sambhaav Media Ltd) | 4700 | 142309 to 142413 | 89030801 to 89041300 |
| 6526 | -do- | 4700 | 142416 to 142462 | 89041501 to 89046200 |
| 6527 | -do- | 4700 | 142463 to 142509 | 89046201 to 89050900 |
| 6528 | -do- | 4700 | 142510 to 142556 | 89050901 to 89055600 |
| 6529 | -do- | 4700 | 142557 to 142603 | 89055601 to 89060300 |
| 6530 | -do- | 4700 | 142604 to 142650 | 89060301 to 89065000 |

for Gujarat State Financial Corporation,

Date:

08/12/2023

Place:

Gandhinagar

Secretary (Board)